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Trump Third Party Bid Could Doom GOP in Swing State

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new general election poll in lowa finds mixed results for Hillary
Clinton. She leads 3 of the Republicans we tested against her- 46/41 over Jeb Bush, 45/42
over Carly Fiorina, and 45/43 over Donald Trump. And she also ties Ben Carson at 45.
But she trails Ted Cruz 47/44 and has a larger deficit against Marco Rubio at 48/41.
Republicans really need Donald Trump to stick by his pledge not to run next year as an
independent if he loses the GOP nomination. He gets 23% in a three way contest with
Clinton and Rubio, and takes Clinton from trailing Rubio by 7 to leading him by 6 at
39/33. He gets 20% in a three way contest with Clinton and Cruz, and takes Clinton from
trailing Cruz by 3 to leading him by 8 at 41/33.

“If Donald Trump doesn’t stick to his pledge not to run as an independent it could pretty
much doom the Republican Party next fall,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public
Policy Polling. “GOP leadership will have to be very careful not to offend him and steer
him in that direction.”

Bernie Sanders does an average of 2 points better than Clinton in general election match
ups in lowa. He leads 5 out of 6 of the Republicans- 45/39 over Fiorina, 44/40 over Bush,
46/43 over Trump, 44/43 over Cruz, and 43/42 over Carson. The only one he trails is
Rubio at 44/42.

Next year's Senate race continues to look like a cakewalk for Chuck Grassley. He is
easily the state's most popular politician with a 53/33 approval rating compared to 42/41
for Joni Ernst and 37/48 for Terry Branstad who's posting some of the lowest numbers of
his entire time in office right now. Grassley leads all of his potential Democratic
opponents by 25 points for reelection- it's 54/29 over Tom Fiegen and Rob Hogg and
53/28 over Bob Krause.

Other notes from lowa:
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-Voters in the state are strongly supportive of both barring people on the terrorist watch
list from purchasing a firearm (84/9) and requiring criminal background checks on all
gun purchases (83/10). There's strong support across party lines for both of those things
with 90% of Democrats supporting each, 76-78% of Republicans supporting each, and
82-85% of independents supporting each.

“There’s a huge disconnect between Republican politicians and Republican rank and file
voters on some of these gun issues,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling. “The GOP base is overwhelmingly supportive of these basic gun measures even
as their leaders oppose them.”

-lowans are evenly divided on the Affordable Care Act with 42% supporting it and 42%
opposed. This is another sign that the ACA isn't the landmine for Democrats politically
that it used to be- since its implementation it's become more popular and at this point it's
pretty much a wash.

-There are no hard feelings from the Big Ten championship game- lowans are throwing
their support behind Michigan State for the college football playoffs. 39% say they're
pulling for the Spartans to 14% for Oklahoma, 8% for Alabama, and 5% for Clemson.
Unsurprisingly the Hawkeyes' run did a lot for Kirk Ferentz's standing with the fan base.
In May we found he had just a 46/30 approval rating with lowa fans, but that's now shot
all the way up to 78/4. Interestingly there hasn't been a lot of bandwagon movement to
the Hawkeyes though- they led lowa State 43/23 in fan loyalty in the spring, and now it's
45/23. College loyalties are probably a lot less malleable than professional ones. Cyclone
fans are enthusiastic about the hiring of Matt Campbell as their new football coach- 51%
say they approve of the move to just 7% who disapprove. 18% of lowans say they're
Packers fans to 12% for the Bears, 11% for the Vikings, 10% for the Chiefs, 7% for the
Broncos, and 6% for the Cowboys. Those numbers are pretty consistent with where they
were at the start of the season.

-Finally we tested a head to head match up to see who lowans like better between
Stephen King the author and Steve King the Congressman but it's a romp: Stephen beats
out Steve 50/26. The Congressman does win 48/23 with Republicans, but the author wins
75/9 with Democrats and 49/22 with independents. (We've consistently found Rep. King
to be unpopular statewide in lowa and this was a new lens of looking at that through.)

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,426 lowa voters from December 10" to 13th. The margin of
error for the survey is +/-2.6%. 80% of participants responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet.
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lowa Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 41%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 53%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Terry Branstad's job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 37%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 48%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Chuck Grassley's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 53%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 33%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Fiegen?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiei e 4%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 13%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 83%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rob Hogg?

Favorable......ccooooivviiiiiic 8%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 15%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Krause?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiee e 8%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 7%
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If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Chuck Grassley and Democrat
Tom Fiegen, who would you vote for?

ChUCK GIasSIEY .....c.veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesen 54%
TOM FI€GEN ..ottt 29%
NOE SUIE ..o 16%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Chuck Grassley and Democrat
Rob Hogg, who would you vote for?

Chuck Grassley ........ooccueveeiieiiiiiiiiieieee s 54%
ROD HOQQ. .. eeeeeeieeiiiiieeee e 29%
NOLSUIE ... 17%

If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Chuck Grassley and Democrat Bob
Krause, who would you vote for?

Chuck Grassley ........occcuveeeiieiiiiiiiieiee e 53%
BOD KrauUSE .....ooeeeeeeeviieeeeeeeeeeeee e 28%
NOE SUME .., 19%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Joni
Ernst's job performance?

APPIOVE .o 42%
DISAPPIOVE. ... eeere e 41%
NOE SUIE ..o 17%

If there was an election for the legislature
today, do you think you would vote for the
Democratic or Republican candidate from your
district?

DEMOCKAL ... eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et eee s 42%
REPUBICAN ... 42%
NOE SUIE .ottt 15%
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Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 22%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 58%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 20%

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 36%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 44%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 19%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiieie 38%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 55%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 7%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 36%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 45%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 19%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 27%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 28%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 41%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 22%

Q18 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiiee 39%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 47%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 14%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 35%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 55%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 46%
JED BUSN . ov e 41%
NOE SUIE .ottt 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cocoeeveeiiiiiiiiiine e 44%
JED BUSh....ccooiiiiec e, 40%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 16%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 45%
Ben Carson.........cccoeeiiiiiiiiiieeieee e, 45%
NOE SUME e, 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiee e 43%
Ben Carson.........ccoeeeiiieiiiiieeeeieee e, 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ... 44%
TEA CrUZ oo 47%
NOE SUTE .. 8%
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Q25 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Ted Cruz,
and Donald Trump running as an independent
who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvieeiiiiiiee e, 41%
TEA CrUZ oot 33%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiiieieeeeee e 20%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........ccccoeeeeieiiiiiiieee e 44%
E=Te O U 43%
NOE SUME .., 13%

Q27 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiic e 45%
Carly Fiorina .......cccoovveeeeiiiiieec e 42%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Q28 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Carly Fiorina, who would you vote for?

BErNi€ SANUETS «.vvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeens 45%
Carly Fiorina .......ccceeeieiiiiiiiieee e 39%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee s 16%

Q29 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 41%
Marco RUDIO .......ooovviiiiieeiceeicee e 48%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 10%
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Q30 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Marco
Rubio, and Donald Trump running as an
independent who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvvieeiiiiie e, 39%
Marco RUDIO ........ccccveeiiiiiiii e 33%
Donald Trump .....ooooiiiiieieeeee e 23%
NOLSUIE ... 5%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q31

Bernie Sanders........cccceeeeeiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeees 42%
Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiiiieeeeceeeeeeee e 44%
NOE SUME .., 14%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Q32

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 45%
Donald Trump ....ocoovieeiiiiieeeiee e 43%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Q33

BErNiE SANUETS «.vvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeens 46%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 43%
NOE SUIE .ottt 12%

Q34 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support requiring a criminal background

check of every person who wants to buy a
firearm 83%

Oppose requiring a criminal background

check of every person who wants to buy a
firearm 10%

NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e,
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Q35 Would you support or oppose a bill barring
people on the terrorist watch list from
purchasing a firearm?

Support a bill barring people on the terrorist

watch list from purchasing a firearm ............... 84%
Oppose a bill barring people on the terrorist

watch list from purchasing a firearm ............... 9%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

Q36 Do you think Donald Trump is a Fascist or not?

Donald Trump is @ FasCist ........cccccoeevvivinneen. 30%
Donald Trump is not a FascCist ...........c.ccueeeeee. 44%
NOLSUIE ... 26%
Q37 Do you support or oppose the Affordable Care
Act?
SUPPOIT et 42%
OPPOSE .ottt 42%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

Q38 Given the choices of Drake, lowa, lowa State,
and Northern lowa, which do you root for the
most in college sports?

Drake ......cocooiiiiiiiiicce e 3%
TOWR ..o 45%
lowa State.......cccveviiiiiiiiii s 23%
NOrthern [OWa .........cccocvvviieriii e 6%
Another school / Don't have a favorite ............ 23%

Q39 (lowa fans) Do you approve or disapprove of
the job Kirk Ferentz is doing as football coach?

APPIOVE ..o 78%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceeiieieieiiiieee e 4%
NOE SUIE ... 17%

Q40 (lowa State fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the decision to fire Paul Rhoads
as football coach?

APPIOVE ...t 38%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee et 28%
NOE SUIE ... 34%
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Q41 (lowa State fans) Do you approve or
disapprove of the decision to hire Matt
Campbell as the new football coach?

APPIOVE .. 51%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeiiieeeieiiiieee e 7%
NOE SUIE ... 42%

Q42 Who would you most like to win the national
championship in College Football given the
choices of Alabama, Clemson, Michigan State,
and Oklahoma?

AlaDaMA. ... 8%
ClEMSON......iiiiieiie e 5%
Michigan State ..., 39%
OKIahoma ......coocviiiic e 14%
NOE SUIE ... 34%

Q43 Is your favorite NFL team the Chicago Bears,
Dallas Cowboys, Denver Broncos, Green Bay
Packers, Kansas City Chiefs, Minnesota
Vikings, New England Patriots, or St. Louis

Rams?
Chicago BearsS ........ccovcuvieeeiieiiiiiiiiecee e 12%
Dallas COWbOYS ..........ceeeveiiiiiiiiiieieee e 6%
Denver Broncos.........ccccceevviiiiiiinieiniiieieen. %
Green Bay Packers.........ccccccoiviiiiiiiiiins 18%
Kansas City Chiefs .......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 10%
Minnesota ViKiNgS.........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 11%
New England Patriots ...........cccceeeeeeeiiiiiiineeeen. 3%
St. LOUiS RAMS .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1%
Another team / Not a football fan .................... 31%

Q44 Who do you have a higher opinion of: the

author Stephen King or the Congressman

Steve King?
Higher opinion of the author Stephen King ..... 50%
Higher opinion of the Congressman Steve
KING 1o 26%
NOE SUTE ..o 24%

@ l B
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Q45 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeesrrnans 48%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 43%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 9%

Q46 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat

Q48 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.
Democrat ..o 37%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 37%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 26%

Q49 If you are

white, press 1. If other, press 2.

conservative, or very conservative? o WHILE .ot 93%
i 10%
Very liberal........ccoooviviiiiiiiii e . other. . 7%
Somewhat liberal .........ccoovvveeiiiiiieeeieeeeeis 18% Q50 |f you are 18 to 29 years Old, press 1. |f 30 to
MOAEIALE. ..ot 33% 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
0 than 65, press 4.
Somewhat CONSEIVALIVE .........cevveeeeeeeeeerrereen. 23%
. 1810 29 12%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 16% 2301
0
Q47 Ifyou are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2. B0 t0 45 s
Woman 5306 BB 10 65 ... 44%
Man 47% Olderthan 65........cceeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 21%
................................................................. Q51 Mode
PhONe ..o 80%
INternet ..., 20%
December 10-13, 2015 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 1,426 lowa voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Branstad Approval
Approve|41% 78% 5% 19% Approve|37% 14% 67% 24%
Disapprove|53% 15% 93% 66% Disapprove|48% 7% 18% 42%
Not sure| 6% 8% 2% 15% Not sure| 14% 9% 15% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Grassley Approval Fiegen Favorability
Approve|53% 31% 78% 54% Favorable| 4% 7% 2% 0%
Disapprove|33% 53% 11% 24% Unfavorable| 13% 12% 13% 23%
Not sure| 14% 16% 10% 22% Not sure|83% 82% 85% 7%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hogg Favorability Krause Favorability
Favorable| 8% 12% 6% 0% Favorable| 8% 11% 6% 3%
Unfavorable [ 15% 14% 14% 28% Unfavorable| 15% 13% 14% 30%
Not sure|77% 74% 81% 71% Not sure|77% 75% 80% 67%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Grassley/Fiegen Grassley/Hogg
Chuck Grassley | 54% 24% 86% 64% Chuck Grassley | 54% 22% 87% 66%
Tom Fiegen|29% 55% 5% 9% Rob Hogg|29% 55% 5% 10%
Not sure|16% 22% 8% 26% Not sure|17% 23% 8% 24%

December 10-13, 2015
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Ernst Approval

Grassley/Krause

Chuck Grassley|53% 22% 86% 64% Approve|42% 12% 76% 40%

Bob Krause|28% 53% 4% 10% Disapprove|41% 71% 11% 23%

Not sure|19% 25% 10% 26% Not sure|17% 17% 13% 37%

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Bush Favorability

Generic Legislature
Vote
Favorable|22% 12% 33% 21%
Democrat|42% 79% 7% 19%
Unfavorable|58% 2% 45% 50%
Republican|42% 8% 81% 43%
Not sure|20% 16% 22% 29%
Not sure| 15% 13% 12% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|36% 16% 62% 24% Favorable|38% 71% 4% 21%
Unfavorable|44% 66% 20% 43% Unfavorable|55% 19% 93% 68%
Not sure|19% 18% 18% 33% Not sure| 7% 10% 3% 11%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Fiorina Favorability

Cruz Favorability
Favorable | 36% 10% 66% 27% Favorable|27% 10% 48% 22%
Unfavorable [ 45% 2% 17% 37% Unfavorable|45% 63% 25% 46%
Not sure|19% 18% 16% 37% Not sure|28% 27% 28% 32%

December 10-13, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 1,426 lowa voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

] Public Policy

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|37% 18% 61% 29% Favorable|39% 65% 11% 32%
Unfavorable|41% 59% 23% 34% Unfavorable|47% 20% 78% 48%
Not sure|22% 23% 16% 38% Not sure|14% 15% 11% 20%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|35% 17% 55% 37% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 82% 8% 31%
Unfavorable [ 55% 7% 33% 47% Jeb Bush|41% 11% 76% 36%
Not sure| 10% 6% 12% 17% Not sure|13% 7% 15% 34%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson
Bernie Sanders [ 44% 78% 9% 29% Hillary Clinton|45% 82% 7% 26%
Jeb Bush|40% 10% 74% 32% Ben Carson|45% 10% 84% 47%
Not sure|16% 12% 16% 39% Not sure|10% 8% 9% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|43% 76% 8% 31% Hillary Clinton [ 44% 83% 6% 24%
Ben Carson|42% 9% 81% 35% Ted Cruz|47% 9% 88% 52%
Not sure|15% 15% 11% 34% Not sure| 8% 8% 6% 24%

December 10-13, 2015
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Cruz/Trump Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|41% 79% 4% 21% Bernie Sanders |44% 79% 8% 26%
Ted Cruz|33% 7% 60% 43% Ted Cruz|43% 7% 83% 43%
Donald Trump | 20% 10% 29% 27% Not sure|13% 14% 9% 31%
Not sure| 6% 4% 8% 9%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 45% 83% 6% 31% Bernie Sanders | 45% 79% 10% 34%
Carly Fiorina|42% 9% 81% 38% Carly Fiorina| 39% 7% 7% 29%
Not sure|13% 9% 13% 31% Not sure|16% 15% 13% 37%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Rubio/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 41% 78% 4% 25% Hillary Clinton [ 39% 76% 1% 18%
Marco Rubio|48% 14% 86% 54% Marco Rubio | 33% 11% 57% 37%
Not sure|10% 8% 10% 20% Donald Trump | 23% 10% 35% 34%
Not sure| 5% 4% 6% 10%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|42% 76% 6% 28% Hillary Clinton [ 45% 83% 6% 30%
Marco Rubio | 44% 10% 83% 43% Donald Trump | 43% 11% 76% 47%
Not sure|14% 14% 11% 29% Not sure|13% 6% 18% 23%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Trump Background Check
Bernie Sanders|46%  81%  10% 28% Support/Oppose
Support requiring a| 83% 91% 75% 81%
Donald Trump | 43% 13% 76% 45% criminal background
Not sure|12% 7% 14% 26% check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a|10% 4% 15% 14%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 7% 5% 10% 5%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Terrorist List Firearm Trump A Fascist
Ban Support/Oppose Yes/No
Support a bill barring|84% 91% 78% 78% Donald Trump is a|30% 48% 9% 30%
people on the terrorist Fascist
Wa.‘tCh I'S.t from Donald Trump is not a|44% 24% 69% 37%
purchasing a firearm h
Fascist
Oppose a bill barring| 9% 4% 13% 14% 0 o o o
people on the terrorist Not sure|26% 28% 21% 33%
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure| 7% 5% 9% 8%

December 10-13, 2015
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Affordable Care Act College Team Support
Support/Oppose Drake| 3% 3% 2% 8%
Support|42% 76% 6% 26%
lowa|45% 48% 42% 42%
Oppose|42% 11% 74% 50%
PP ’ 0 0 0 lowa State|23%  20%  27% 21%
Not sure|17% 13% 19% 24%
Northern lowa| 6% 7% 5% 8%
Another school / Don't| 23% 22% 23% 21%
have a favorite
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Ferentz Approval Rhoads Firing
Approve|78%  78%  82% 65% Approval
) Approve|38% 35% 42% 21%
Disapprove| 4% 5% 5% 1%
Disapprove | 28% 27% 26% 48%
Not sure|17% 17% 14% 34%
Not sure|34% 38% 32% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Campbell Hiring National
Approval Championship
Approve|51%  52%  50% 53% Support
0, 0, 0, 0,
Disapprove| 7% 3%  10% 11% Alabama) 8% 8% % 12%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|42%  46%  40% 36% Clemson| 5% 5% 5% 10%
Michigan State [ 39% 39% 42% 25%
Oklahoma| 14% 12% 16% 16%
Not sure|34% 36% 30% 37%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Favorite NFL Team Higher Opinion:
- Stephen King or Steve
Chicago Bears|12% 13% 10% 15% King 9
0, o 0 0 X T
Dallas Cowboys| 6% 6% 7% 8% Higher opinion of the[50%  77%  20% 40%
Denver Broncos| 7% 6% 9% 4% author Stephen King
i ini 0 0 0 0
Green Bay Packers | 18% 16% 19% 21% Higher opinion of the|26% 5% 52% 26%
Congressman Steve
Kansas City Chiefs|10% 7% 13% 14% King
Minnesota Vikings | 11% 11% 12% 12% Not sure|24% 18% 28% 33%
New England Patriots| 3% 3% 4% 2%
St. Louis Rams| 1% 2% 1% -
Another team / Not a| 31% 36% 26% 24%
football fan
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Obama Approval Branstad Approval
Approve|41% 88% 82% 44% 12% 3% Approve|37% 7% 15% 30% 54% 72%
Disapprove|53% % 14% 44% 85% 97% Disapprove|48% 87% 74% 55% 23% 17%
Not sure| 6% 5% 5% 11% 3% 0% Not sure|14% 6% 10% 15% 22% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Grassley Approval Fiegen Favorability
Approve|53% 19% 31% 49% 75% 78% Favorable| 4% 9% 8% 4% 2% 1%
Disapprove|33% 72% 51% 36% 10% 14% Unfavorable|13%  16% 14% 14% 9% 13%
Not sure|14% 9% 18% 15% 15% 8% Not sure|83% 75% 78% 81% 89% 86%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Hogg Favorability Krause Favorability
Favorable| 8% 18% 12% 9% 4% 3% Favorable| 8% 15% 15% 7% 6% 3%
Unfavorable|15% 13% 19% 16% 11% 16% Unfavorable|15%  17% 15% 19% 10% 14%
Not sure|77% 69% 69% 74% 86% 81% Not sure|77%  69% 70% 74% 85% 83%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Grassley/Fiegen Grassley/Hogg
Chuck Grassley|54%  15% 21% 42% 88% 91% Chuck Grassley(54% 12% 21% 44% 86% 90%
Tom Fiegen|29% 76% 57% 30% 6% 1% Rob Hogg[29% 76% 57% 31% 5% 2%
Not sure| 16% 8% 22% 28% 5% 7% Not sure|17% 12% 22% 25% 9% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Grassley/Krause Ernst Approval
Chuck Grassley|53% 17% 20% 43% 83% 90% Approve|42% 9% 15% 29% 66% 82%
Bob Krause[28%  70% 55% 29% 7% 2% Disapprove|41%  82% 70% 46% 17% 8%
Not sure|19% 13% 25% 29% 10% 8% Not sure|17% 9% 14% 25% 17% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Generic Legislature Bush Favorability
vote Favorable|22%  10% 2% 23% 35% 22%
Democrat|42% 84% 82% 48% 12% 3%
Unfavorable|58%  81% 74% 53% 41% 62%
Republican | 42% 8% 11% 25% 2% 91%
Not sure|20% 8% 14% 24% 25% 17%
Not sure|15% % 6% 27% 16% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|36% 9% 16% 26% 55% 70% Favorable[38% 81% 71% 42% 12% 2%
Unfavorable|44% 78% 69% 52% 20% 16% Unfavorable|55%  15% 19% 45% 84% 97%
Not sure|19% 13% 16% 23% 25% 14% Not sure| 7% 4% 10% 12% 3% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable |36% 9% 9% 21% 56% 83% Favorable|27% 7% 12% 17% 43% 56%
Unfavorable|45%  79% 76% 51% 25% 8% Unfavorable|45%  76% 67% 49% 27% 20%
Not sure[19% 12% 15% 27% 19% 9% Not sure|28% 17% 21% 34% 31% 24%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|37% 10% 22% 30% 59% 56% Favorable|39%  79% 67% 45% 16% 5%
Unfavorable|41% 74% 58% 42% 23% 26% Unfavorable|47%  15% 17% 36% 74% 87%
Not sure|22%  16% 21% 27% 19% 18% Not sure|14% 6% 16% 20% 10% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|35% 13% 13% 29% 53% 60% Hillary Clinton|46%  89% 82% 53% 15% 7%
Unfavorable|55%  87% 81% 59% 35% 30% Jeb Bush|[41% 9% 12% 33% 68% 2%
Not sure|10% 0% 6% 12% 12% 11% Not sure|13% 2% 6% 13% 17% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson
Bernie Sanders|44%  88% 82% 50% 16% 6% Hillary Clinton|45%  89% 82% 55% 13% 2%
Jeb Bush|40% 8% 11% 28% 68% 74% Ben Carson|45% 7% 13% 29% 77% 91%
Not sure| 16% 4% 7% 22% 16% 20% Not sure|10% 4% 5% 17% 10% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|43%  87% 84% 50% 12% 2% Hillary Clinton|44%  91% 85% 52% 12% 2%
Ben Carson|42% 7% 7% 26% 75% 90% Ted Cruz|47% 7% 10% 34% 78% 95%
Not sure|15% 6% 10% 25% 13% % Not sure| 8% 1% 5% 14% 10% 3%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Cruz/Trump Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|41%  88% 79% 50% 8% 1% Bernie Sanders|44%  90% 84% 50% 13% 2%
Ted Cruz|33% 3% 7% 20% 57% 71% Ted Cruz|43% 3% 10% 24% 75% 94%
Donald Trump|20% 5% 8% 23% 27% 25% Not sure|13% 6% 7% 25% 12% 3%
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 7% 8% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|45%  89% 84% 54% 13% 3% Bernie Sanders|45%  86% 83% 53% 16% 4%
Carly Fiorina|42% 8% 9% 27% 2% 88% Carly Fiorina|39% 5% 8% 21% 70% 85%
Not sure|13% 3% 7% 19% 15% 9% Not sure|16% 9% 9% 26% 14% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Rubio/Trump
Hillary Clinton|41%  88% 80% 47% 11% 2% Hillary Clinton|39%  88% 7% 44% 7% 1%
Marco Rubio |48% 8% 14% 39% 78% 89% Marco Rubio|33% 2% 10% 28% 56% 55%
Not sure|10% 4% 7% 14% 11% 9% Donald Trump|23% 7% 9% 22% 32% 38%
Not sure| 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|42%  87% 79% 48% 12% 3% Hillary Clinton|45%  88% 85% 53% 13% 3%
Marco Rubio |44% 4% 12% 29% 78% 87% Donald Trump|43% 7% 10% 31% 69% 86%
Not sure| 14% 9% 9% 23% 10% 11% Not sure|13% 4% 5% 16% 18% 11%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Trump Background Check
Bernie Sanders|46%  89% 85% 54% 14% 5% Support/Oppose
Support requiring a|83%  90% 91% 87% 80% 66%
Donald Trump|43% 8% 12% 30% 70% 86% rulied bachgmugnd ° ’ ° ? ’ ’
Notsure|12% 2% 3% 17% 16% 10% check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a[10% 8% 4% 6% 13% 21%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 7% 2% 5% % 7% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Terrorist List Firearm Trump A Fascist
Ban Support/Oppose Yes/No
Support a bill barring|84%  91% 92% 87% 82% 70% Donald Trump is a|30%  65% 51% 31% 14% 5%
people on the terrorist Fascist
watch list from . o o o 0 o o
purchasing a firearm Donald Trump lFSag?;}satl 44%  20% 25% 36% 64% 2%
Oppose a bill barring| 9% 4% 6% 5% 10% 20% n . o o o 0
people on the terrorist Not sure(26%  16% 24% 33% 22% 23%
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure| 7% 5% 2% 8% 8% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Affordable Care Act College Team Support
Support/Oppose Drake| 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Support|42% 81% 79% 46% 15% 3%
lowa|45% 51% 47% 43% 45% 40%
Oppose|42% 9% 12% 29% 66% 86%
lowa State|23%  15% 23% 25% 26% 22%
Not sure[17%  10% 9% 25% 19% 11%
Northern lowa| 6% 12% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Another school / Don't(23%  18% 22% 24% 19% 29%
have a favorite
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Ferentz Approval Rhoads Firing
Approve|78%  73% 77% 81% 78% 78% Approval
Approve|38%  39% 35% 38% 36% 42%
Disapprove| 4%  10% 6% 5% 1% 3% pprov ’ ° ° ° °
Di 28%  25% 29% 29% 36% 13%
Notsure|17% 16% 17% 14% 21% 19% isapprove| 28% ° ° ° ° °
Not sure(34%  36% 36% 33% 28% 45%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Campbell Hiring National
Approval Championship
A o 0, o [ o 0 Support
pprove|51%  58% 61% 41% 57% 49%
0, 0 0, 0/ 0, 0,
Disapprove| 7% 2% % 12% 7% 4% Alabama) 8%  11% % 6% 11% %
0, 0, 0/ 0/ 0, 0,
Not sure[42%  40% 3% 4T% 36% 47% Clemson| 5% 12% 6% 5% 4% 4%
Michigan State[39%  32% 39% 39% 43% 35%
Oklahoma | 14% 6% 13% 15% 16% 17%
Not sure|34% 39% 35% 35% 26% 37%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Favorite NFL Team Higher Opinion:
Chicago Bears|12%  17% 11% 12% 12% 6% %ﬁghe" King or Steve
Dallas Cowboys| 6%  10% 7% 6% 5% % Higher opinion of the|50%  83% 8% 60% 25% 5%
Denver Broncos| 7% 9% 3% 6% 9% 8% author Stephen King
Green Bay Packers|18%  13% 15% 21% 19% 16% Higher opinion of the|26% 8% 3% 12% 45% 73%
Congressman Steve
Kansas City Chiefs|10% 3% 11% 8% 15% 13% King
Minnesota Vikings |11%  11% 14% 10% 13% 10% Not sure|24% 9% 18% 28% 30% 23%
New England Patriots| 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3%
St. Louis Rams| 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Another team / Not a|31%  35% 34% 33% 22% 35%
football fan
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Branstad Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

37% 32% 44%
48% 52% 45%
14% 17% 11%

Obama Approval
Approve|41% 44% 38%
Disapprove|53% 49% 58%
Not sure| 6% 7% 4%
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Grassley Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

53% 52% 55%
33% 31% 35%
14% 17% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiegen Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

4% 5% 3%
13% 10% 16%
83% 84% 81%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Hogg Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

8% 9% 8%
15% 12% 18%
7% 79% 74%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Krause Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

8% 8% 8%
15% 12%  18%
7% 80% 73%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Grassley/Fiegen

Chuck Grassley
Tom Fiegen

Not sure

54% 51% 58%
29% 28% 30%
16% 21% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Grassley/Hogg

Chuck Grassley
Rob Hogg

Not sure

54% 50% 58%
29% 28% 31%
17% 22% 11%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Grassley/Krause

Chuck Grassley
Bob Krause

Not sure

53% 49% 58%
28% 27% 29%
19% 24% 13%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Ernst Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

42% 37% 47%
41% 43% 39%
17% 21% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Generic Legislature
Vote

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

42% 44%  40%
42% 38% 48%
15% 18% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

22% 22% 22%
58% 57% 60%
20% 21% 18%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36%  32% 42%
44%  44% 44%
19%  24% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

38% 40% 35%
55% 52% 59%
7% 8% 6%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36% 31% 42%
45% 46% 45%
19% 23% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27% 23% 32%
45% 43% 48%
28% 34% 20%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

37% 34% 41%
41% 38% 45%
22% 28% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 42%  36%
47% 40% 56%
14% 19% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35% 29% 42%
55% 61% 50%
10% 11% 8%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush

Not sure

46% 49% 42%
41% 40% 43%
13% 12% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton
Ben Carson

Not sure

45% 47% 42%
45% 41% 51%
10% 13% %

Bernie Sanders

Ben Carson

Not sure

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders | 44% 48% 41%
Jeb Bush|40% 36% 43%
Not sure|16% 16% 16%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Sanders/Carson

43% 47% 39%
42% 36% 49%
15% 17% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

44% 48% 41%
47% 42% 53%
8% 10% 7%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Cruz/Trump Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |41% 45% 37% Bernie Sanders | 44% 48% 40%
Ted Cruz|33% 28% 38% Ted Cruz|43% 38% 49%
Donald Trump [ 20% 19% 20% Not sure|13% 15% 12%
Not sure| 6% 8% 5%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Fiorina Sanders/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton | 45% 47% 43% Bernie Sanders|45% 48% 42%
Carly Fiorina|42% 37% 49% Carly Fiorina| 39% 32% 46%
Not sure|13% 16% 8% Not sure|16% 20% 12%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Rubio/Trump
Hillary Clinton|41% 45% 37% Hillary Clinton | 39% 43% 34%
Marco Rubio | 48% 43% 55% Marco Rubio|33% 29% 37%
Not sure|10% 12% 8% Donald Trump|23% 21% 25%
Not sure| 5% 7% 3%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|42% 45% 38% Hillary Clinton [ 45% 49% 41%
Marco Rubio | 44% 38% 51% Donald Trump|43% 37% 49%
Not sure|14% 16% 12% Not sure|13% 15% 10%
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Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Trump Background Check

Bernie Sanders|46% 50% 40% Support/Oppose
D T 23% 37%  49% Support requiring a|83% 87% 78%
onald frump 0 0 ° criminal background
Not sure|12%  12% 11% check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm

Oppose requiring a| 10% 7% 13%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a

firearm
Not sure| 7% 5% 10%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Terrorist List Firearm Trump A Fascist
Ban Support/Oppose Yes/No
Support a bill barring | 84% 88% 80% Donald Trump is a| 30% 31% 29%
people on the terrorist Fascist
We.ltCh I's.t from Donald Trump is not a| 44% 36% 54%
purchasing a firearm Fascist
i i 0, 0, 0,
Oppose a bill barrlng 9% 7% 11% Not sure| 26% 33%  17%
people on the terrorist

watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Not sure| 7% 5% 9%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose

Support|42% 43% 40%
Oppose|42% 36% 47%
Not sure|17% 20% 13%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
College Team Support Ferentz Approval
Drake| 3% 2% 4% Approve|78% 74% 84%
lowa|45% 45% 44% Disapprove| 4% 5% 4%
lowa State|23% 25% 21% Not sure|17% 21% 12%
Northern lowa| 6% 6% 7%
Another school / Don't| 23% 21% 24%
have a favorite
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Rhoads Firing Campbell Hiring
Approval Approval
Approve|38% 27% 51% Approve|51% 43% 61%
Disapprove|28% 31% 24% Disapprove| 7% % 1%
Not sure|34% 42% 25% Not sure(42% 50% 32%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Nationa}l _ Favorite NFL Team
ggsgoprltonshlp Chicago Bears|12% 12%  11%
Alabamal 8% 8% 8% Dallas Cowboys| 6% 7% 6%
Clemson| 5% 5% 6% Denver Broncos| 7% 7% %
Michigan State |39% 3506 43% Green Bay Packers|18% 17% 19%
Oklahoma| 14% 10% 19% Kansas City Chiefs|10% 10% 11%
Not surel| 34% 42%  25% Minnesota Vikings | 11% 11% 12%
New England Patriots| 3% 2% 5%
St. Louis Rams| 1% 1% 1%
Another team / Not a| 31% 34% 28%
football fan
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Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man ) Independent
- — Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Higher Opinion: b A I
Stephen King or Steve ama Approva
King Approve|41% 79% 7% 35%
Higher opinion of the|50% 50% 50% Disapprove [ 53% 15% 91% 53%
author Stephen King Not sure| 6% 5% 2% 11%
Higher opinion of the|26% 21% 33%
Congressman Steve
King
Not sure|24% 30% 17%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Branstad Approval Grassley Approval
Approve|37% 16% 65% 29% Approve|53% 34% 76% 50%
Disapprove|48% 74% 20% 52% Disapprove|33% 53% 13% 31%
Not sure| 14% 10% 15% 20% Not sure|14% 13% 11% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Fiegen Favorability Hogg Favorability
Favorable| 4% % 2% 3% Favorable| 8% 12% 5% 8%
Unfavorable|13% 12% 11% 17% Unfavorable| 15% 15% 13% 19%
Not sure|83% 81% 87% 79% Not sure|77% 73% 82% 74%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Krause Favorability Grassley/Fiegen
Favorable| 8% 13% 4% 8% Chuck Grassley [54% 24% 89% 49%
Unfavorable| 15% 15% 12% 20% Tom Fiegen [29% 58% 4% 24%
Not sure|77% 2% 85% 72% Not sure|16% 18% 7% 27%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Grassley/Hogg Grassley/Krause
Chuck Grassley|54% 23% 89% 49% Chuck Grassley [ 53% 24% 88% 47%
Rob Hogg|29% 59% 4% 23% Bob Krause|28% 57% 3% 22%
Not sure|17% 18% 8% 28% Not sure|19% 20% 9% 31%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Ernst Approval Generic Legislature
Approve| 42% 18% 71% 34% Vote
) Democrat|42% 83% 5% 36%
Disapprove|41% 68% 14% 40%
Republican|42% 7% 87% 30%
Not sure|17% 14% 14% 26%
Not sure|15% 9% 8% 34%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|22% 9% 38% 18% Favorable|36% 16% 59% 32%
Unfavorable|58% 76% 42% 55% Unfavorable | 44% 65% 24% 43%
Not sure|20% 14% 20% 27% Not sure|19% 18% 17% 25%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|38% 71% 6% 34% Favorable|36% 12% 63% 31%
Unfavorable|55% 20% 90% 55% Unfavorable | 45% 70% 22% 42%
Not sure| 7% 8% 3% 10% Not sure|19% 18% 15% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Fiorina Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|27% 10% 46% 26% Favorable|37% 19% 59% 34%
Unfavorable|45% 67% 26% 40% Unfavorable|41% 61% 23% 38%
Not sure|28% 23% 28% 34% Not sure|22% 20% 19% 28%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 65% 10% 43% Favorable [ 35% 18% 52% 36%
Unfavorable|47% 21% 80% 39% Unfavorable|55% 75% 37% 53%
Not sure| 14% 14% 10% 18% Not sure|10% 6% 12% 11%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 46% 83% 8% 45% Bernie Sanders|44% 81% 7% 44%
Jeb Bush|41% 10% T7% 36% Jeb Bush|40% 9% 78% 30%
Not sure[13% 7% 15% 18% Not sure|16% 10% 15% 26%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 82% 9% 41% Bernie Sanders | 43% 7% 9% 42%
Ben Carson|45% 14% 80% 41% Ben Carson|42% 11% 79% 35%
Not sure| 10% 4% 11% 18% Not sure|15% 12% 12% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Cruz/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 44% 82% 8% 42% Hillary Clinton|41% 79% 7% 36%
Ted Cruz|47% 13% 84% 44% Ted Cruz|33% 6% 59% 34%
Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 14% Donald Trump | 20% 9% 27% 24%
Not sure| 6% 5% 8% 5%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Bernie Sanders|44% 80% 9% 41% Hillary Clinton | 45% 82% 8% 44%
Ted Cruz|43% 9% 81% 36% Carly Fiorina|42% 11% 7% 38%
Not sure|13% 10% 9% 23% Not sure|13% 7% 14% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Fiorina Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|45% 81% 10% 43% Hillary Clinton [41% 80% 6% 37%
Carly Fiorina| 39% 7% 76% 32% Marco Rubio [ 48% 14% 84% 47%
Not sure|16% 12% 14% 25% Not sure|10% 6% 9% 17%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Rubio/Trump Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [ 39% 78% 4% 32% Bernie Sanders | 42% 78% 8% 38%
Marco Rubio|33% 10% 58% 31% Marco Rubio | 44% 11% 82% 38%
Donald Trump|23% 8% 32% 31% Not sure|14% 11% 11% 24%
Not sure| 5% 4% 6% 6%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 45% 81% 10% 43% Bernie Sanders | 46% 80% 11% 45%
Donald Trump|43% 12% 73% 42% Donald Trump|43% 14% 74% 40%
Not sure|13% % 17% 15% Not sure|12% 6% 15% 15%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Background Check Terrorist List Firearm
Support/Oppose Ban Support/Oppose
Support requiring a|83% 90% 76% 82% Support a bill barring | 84% 90% 78% 85%
criminal background people on the terrorist
check of every person watch list from
who wants to buy a purchasing a firearm
firearm Oppose a bill barring| 9% 5% 12% 10%
Oppose requiring a|10% 6% 13% 11% people on the terrorist
criminal background watch list from
check of every person purchasing a firearm
who wants to buy a Not sure| 7% 5% 10% 5%
firearm
Not sure| 7% 4% 11% 6%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Trump A Fascist Affordable Care Act
Yes/No Support/Oppose
Donald Trump is a|30% 48% 11% 30% Support | 42% 73% 10% 40%
Fascist Oppose|42% 12% 73% 41%
Donald Trump is not a|44% 26% 64% 44%
Fascist Not sure|17% 15% 17% 18%
Not sure|26% 27% 25% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
College Team Support Ferentz Approval
Drake| 3% 3% 3% 4% Approve|78% 78% 81% 76%
lowa|45% 48% 45% 39% Disapprove| 4% 3% 3% 9%
lowa State|23% 21% 26% 23% Not sure|17% 19% 17% 15%
Northern lowa| 6% 7% 5% 7%
Another school / Don't| 23% 21% 21% 27%
have a favorite
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rhoads Firing Campbell Hiring
Approval Approval
Approve|38% 34% 44% 31% Approve|51% 53% 48% 52%
Disapprove|28% 28% 25% 34% Disapprove| 7% 8% 5% 10%
Not sure|34% 39% 31% 34% Not sure|42% 38% A47% 38%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
National Favorite NFL Team
gﬂgpmopritonsmp Chicago Bears|12% 12% 9% 15%
Alabamal 8% 10% 7% 6% Dallas Cowboys| 6% 6% 7% 6%
clemson!| 5% 6% 4% 6% Denver Broncos| 7% 7% 8% 5%
Michigan State|39% 36% 42% 39% Green Bay Packers|18% 17% 19% 18%
Oklahomal 14% 11% 16% 16% Kansas City Chiefs | 10% 7% 13% 12%
Not sure|34% 37% 31% 33% Minnesota Vikings [ 11% 11% 12% 12%
New England Patriots| 3% 3% 4% 2%
St. Louis Rams| 1% 2% 1% 1%
Another team / Not a| 31% 36% 27% 30%
football fan
Party Race
Base |Democrat|Republican Indep;ergtisg: Base | White] Other
Higher Opinion: Obama Approval
itisghen King or Steve Approve(41% 41% 43%
Higher opinion of the|50% 75% 23% 49% Disapprove|53%  53%  49%
author Stephen King Not sure| 6% 6% 7%
Higher opinion of the|26% 9% 48% 22%
Congressman Steve
King
Not sure|24% 15% 30% 29%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Branstad Approval Grassley Approval
Approve[37% 38% 30% Approve[53% 54% 42%
Disapprove|48% 48% 51% Disapprove|33% 32% 41%
Not sure{14% 14% 19% Not sure{14% 14% 17%

December 10-13, 2015

survey of 1,426 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Unfavorable

Not sure

13%
83%

Race
Base |White| Other
Fiegen Favorability
Favorable| 4% 4% 4%

11% 34%
84% 63%

Base

Race

White| Other

Hogg Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

8%
15%
7%

8% 13%
13% 35%
79% 52%

Base

Race

White| Other

Krause Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

8%
15%
7%

8% 11%
13% 35%
79% 54%

Base

Race

White| Other

Grassley/Fiegen

Chuck Grassley
Tom Fiegen

Not sure

54%
29%
16%

55% 39%
29% 35%
16% 26%

Base

Race

White| Other

Grassley/Hogg

Chuck Grassley
Rob Hogg

Not sure

54%
29%
17%

54% 49%
29% 29%
16% 21%

Base

Race

White| Other

Grassley/Krause

Chuck Grassley
Bob Krause

Not sure

53%
28%
19%

54% 48%
28% 30%
18% 22%

Base

Race

White| Other

Ernst Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

42%
41%
17%

42% 42%
42%  35%
17% 23%

Base

Race

White| Other

Generic Legislature
Vote

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

42%
42%
15%

43% 33%
42% 48%
15% 19%
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Race

Base |White| Other
Bush Favorability

Favorable|22% 22% 29%
Unfavorable|58% 58% 64%
Not sure|[20% 21% 7%

Race
Base | White| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|38% 38% 35%

Unfavorable[55% 55% 59%

Not sure| 7% 7% 6%
Race

Base [White| Other

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

27%
45%

27% 32%
44% 52%

Not sure|28% 29% 16%
Race
Base |White| Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

39%
47%
14%

39% 41%
47% 54%
14% 5%

Race
Base | White| Other
Carson Favorability
Favorable|36% 36% 36%
Unfavorable|44% 44% 51%
Not sure|[19% 20% 13%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[36% 35% 44%
Unfavorable|45% 45% 48%
Not sure[19% 20% 8%
Race
Base | White| Other
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|37% 37% 47%
Unfavorable|41% 41% 40%
Not sure[22% 22% 13%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable|35% 34% 41%
Unfavorable|55% 56% 53%
Not sure[10% 10% 6%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Bush

Bernie Sanders
Jeb Bush

Not sure

44%
40%
16%

44% 48%
41% 27%
15% 25%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Carson

Bernie Sanders
Ben Carson

Not sure

43%
42%
15%

43% A47%
43% 39%
15% 15%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Cruz/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz
Donald Trump

Not sure

41%
33%
20%

6%

42% 31%
32% 37%
19% 24%

6% 7%

Race
Base |White| Other
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|46% 46% 41%
Jeb Bush|41% 42% 31%
Not sure|[13% 12% 28%
Race
Base | White| Other
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|45% 45% 36%
Ben Carson|45% 45% 50%
Not sure[10% 10% 14%
Race
Base |White| Other
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|44% 45% 40%
Ted Cruz|47% 47% 53%
Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
Race
Base |White| Other
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|44% 44% 38%
Ted Cruz(43% 43% 46%
Not sure|[13% 13% 17%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton
Carly Fiorina

Not sure

45%
42%
13%

45% 42%
42% 41%
12% 17%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Carly Fiorina

Not sure

39%
16%

Race
Base |White| Other
Sanders/Fiorina
Bernie Sanders|45% 45% 49%

39% 37%
16% 15%

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

41%
48%
10%

42% 35%
49% A47%
10% 18%

Base

Race

White| Other

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Rubio/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Donald Trump

Not sure

39%
33%
23%

5%

40% 27%
33% 34%
22% 32%

5% 8%

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders
Marco Rubio

Not sure

42%
44%
14%

41% 46%
45%  34%
14% 20%

Base

Race

White| Other

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

45%
43%
13%

45% 41%
42% 47%
13% 12%

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders
Donald Trump

Not sure

46%
43%
12%

46% 48%
43% 45%
12% 7%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Background Check
Support/Oppose

Support requiring a
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a

83%

84% 69%

have a favorite

firearm
Oppose requiring a| 10% 9% 21%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 7% 7% 10%
Race
Base [White| Other
Trump A Fascist
Yes/No
Donald Trump is a|30% 29% 41%
Fascist
Donald Trump is not a|44% 44% 48%
Fascist
Not sure|[26% 27% 10%
Race
Base |White| Other
College Team Support
Drake| 3% 3% 4%
lowa|45% 45% 35%
lowa State|23% 24% 18%
Northern lowa| 6% 6% 11%
Another school / Don't[23% 22% 31%

Race
Base | White| Other
Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose
Support a bill barring|84% 86% 67%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Oppose a bill barring| 9% 7% 26%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure| 7% 7% 7%
Race
Base | White| Other
Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose
Support|42% 42% 37%
Oppose|42% 41% 45%
Not sure{17% 17% 18%
Race
Base | White| Other
Ferentz Approval
Approve|78% 79% 67%
Disapprove| 4% 4% 11%
Not sure|[17% 17% 22%
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Base

Race

White

Other

Rhoads Firing
Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

38%
28%
34%

38%
26%
36%

34%
55%
11%

Base

Race

White| Other

National
Championship
Support

Alabama
Clemson
Michigan State
Oklahoma

Not sure

8%
5%
39%
14%
34%

8%
5%
40%
13%
34%

6%
13%
23%
24%
33%

Base

Race

White

Other

Higher Opinion:
Stephen King or Steve
King

Higher opinion of the
author Stephen King

Higher opinion of the
Congressman Steve
King

Not sure

50%

26%

24%

50%

26%

24%

42%

34%

24%

Race
Base | White| Other
Campbell Hiring
Approval
Approve[51% 50% 61%
Disapprove| 7% 6% 29%
Not sure[42% 44% 10%
Race
Base |[White| Other
Favorite NFL Team
Chicago Bears|12% 12% 11%
Dallas Cowboys| 6% 6% 10%
Denver Broncos| 7% 7% 8%
Green Bay Packers|18% 18% 17%
Kansas City Chiefs|10% 11% 3%
Minnesota Vikings|11% 12% 8%
New England Patriots| 3% 3% 3%
St. Louis Rams| 1% 1% 4%
Another team / Not a|31% 31% 36%
football fan
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|41% 49% 40% 39% 42%
Disapprove[53% 38% 53% 57% 54%
Not sure| 6% 12% 7% 4% 4%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Branstad Approval
Approve|37% 19% 32% 43% 42%
Disapprove[48% 50% 51% 47% 47%
Not sure|{14% 32% 17% 10% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fiegen Favorability
Favorable| 4% 4% 6% 3% 4%
Unfavorable|(13% 11% 17% 13% 10%
Not sure(83% 84% 78% 84% 85%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Krause Favorability
Favorable| 8% 11% 10% 6% 9%
Unfavorable|15% 20% 17% 14% 11%
Not sure[77% 69% 73% 79% 80%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Grassley/Hogg
Chuck Grassley[54% 54% 52% 55% 53%
Rob Hogg(29% 23% 30% 30% 32%
Not sure|[17% 23% 18% 15% 15%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Grassley Approval
Approve|53% 44% 48% 57% 57%
Disapprove(33% 31% 33% 34% 31%
Not sure{14% 25% 19% 9% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hogg Favorability
Favorable| 8% 6% 9% 8% 9%
Unfavorable|15% 20% 16% 14% 13%
Not sure|[77% 74% 75% 78% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Grassley/Fiegen
Chuck Grassley[54% 49% 53% 56% 54%
Tom Fiegen|29% 27% 28% 29% 33%
Not sure[16% 24% 19% 15% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Grassley/Krause
Chuck Grassley|53% 50% 52% 55% 53%
Bob Krause|28% 25% 28% 27% 31%
Not sure{19% 25% 19% 18% 16%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Ernst Approval Generic Legislature
Approve|42% 27% 38% 45%  47% Vote
. Democrat|42% 47% 45% 39% 44%
Disapprove(41% 44% 43% 41% 38%
Republican|42% 35% 38% 46% 45%
Not sure|[17% 29% 19% 14% 15%
Not sure{15% 18% 18% 15% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|22% 24% 19% 21% 27% Favorable|36% 33% 31% 39% 38%
Unfavorable|58% 49% 64% 63% 47% Unfavorable|44% 43% 44% 45% 44%
Not sure[20% 28% 16% 16% 26% Not sure|[19% 24% 25% 16% 18%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|38% 36% 37% 37% 41% Favorable|36% 24% 31% 40% 39%
Unfavorable|55% 58% 52% 57% 53% Unfavorable|45% 39% 49% 46% 43%
Not sure| 7% 5% 11% 5% 7% Not sure{19% 37% 20% 13% 18%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|27% 12% 25% 32% 30%
Unfavorable[45% 42% 38% 48% 47%
Not sure[28% 45% 37% 20% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|39% 55% 39% 36% 35%
Unfavorable[47% 26% 44% 54% 50%
Not sure(14% 19% 17% 10% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|46% 48% 51% 43% 45%
Jeb Bush[41% 41% 35% 44% 43%
Not sure(13% 11% 14% 13% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|45% 44% 46% 44% 46%
Ben Carson|45% 45% 42% 47% 46%
Not sure{10% 11% 13% 9% 9%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|37% 30% 28% 43% 41%
Unfavorable|41% 36% 45% 42% 39%
Not sure{[22% 34% 28% 15% 20%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|35% 32% 35% 36% 35%
Unfavorable|55% 63% 58% 53% 54%
Not sure|10% 5% 7% 11% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Bush
Bernie Sanders|44% 58% 46% 42% 40%
Jeb Bush|40% 31% 34% 43% 43%
Not sure[16% 11% 20% 15% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|43% 60% 43% 40% 39%
Ben Carson|42% 30% 37% 48% 43%
Not sure|15% 9% 20% 12% 18%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Cruz/Trump
Hillary Clinton|44% 41% 46% 44% 46% Hillary Clinton|41% 40% 43% 41% 42%
Ted Cruz|47% 52% 41% 49% 48% Ted Cruz|33% 35% 29% 34% 32%
Not sure| 8% 7% 14% 7% 6% Donald Trump[20% 14% 22% 20% 21%
Not sure| 6% 11% 6% 5% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Fiorina
Bernie Sanders|44% 52% 45% 42% 42% Hillary Clinton|45% 49% 45% 43% 46%
Ted Cruz|43% 32% 38% 47% 47% Carly Fiorina[42% 37% 39% 44% 45%
Not sure|{13% 16% 18% 11% 11% Not sure|13% 14% 15% 12% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Fiorina Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|45% 61% 45% 41% 44% Hillary Clinton|41% 35% 45% 40% 44%
Carly Fiorina|39% 27% 35% 43% 41% Marco Rubio|48% 55% 42% 50% 48%
Not sure|[16% 12% 21% 15% 15% Not sure{10% 11% 13% 10% 8%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio/Trump
Hillary Clinton|39% 35% 43% 37% 41%
Marco Rubio[33% 42% 25% 35% 30%
Donald Trump|23% 13% 26% 24% 24%
Not sure| 5% 9% 5% 4% 5%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|45% 48% 48% 43% 44%
Donald Trump[43% 33% 40% 46% 43%
Not sure{13% 19% 12% 11% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Background Check
Support/Oppose
Support requiring a|83% 79% 79% 83% 89%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Oppose requiring a[10% 13% 11% 10% 6%
criminal background
check of every person
who wants to buy a
firearm
Not sure| 7% 8% 10% 7% 6%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|42% 57% 43% 38% 40%
Marco Rubio|44% 31% 39% 50% 46%
Not sure{14% 12% 18% 13% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|46% 62% 43% 43% 45%
Donald Trump|43% 28% 43% 46% 44%
Not sure{12% 10% 15% 10% 12%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose
Support a bill barring|84% 83% 84% 84% 88%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Oppose a bill barring| 9% 14% 9% 9% 5%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure| 7% 4% 7% 8% 7%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trump A Fascist Affordable Care Act
Yes/No Support/Oppose
Donald Trump is a|30% 37% 43% 24% 23% Support|42% 47% 38% 42% 42%
Fasci
ascist Oppose|4206 30% 51% 44%  33%
Donald Trump is nota|44% 27% 37% 52% 47%
Fascist Not sure[17% 23% 11% 14% 25%
Not sure[26% 36% 20% 24% 30%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
College Team Support Ferentz Approval
Drake| 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% Approve|78% 71% 78% 78% 83%
lowa|45% 38% 47% 43% 49% Disapprove| 4% 5% 3% 6% 3%
lowa State|23% 19% 20% 27% 23% Not sure|[17% 24% 19% 16% 14%
Northern lowa| 6% 3% 9% 6% 8%
Another school / Don't[23% 34% 22% 22% 17%
have a favorite
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rhoads Firing Campbell Hiring
Approval Approval
Approve(38% 37% 33% 45% 25% Approve(51% 47% 64% 48% 47%
Disapprove|28% 44% 38% 21% 26% Disapprove| 7% 26% 5% 6% 2%
Not sure(34% 19% 29% 34% 49% Not sure[42% 26% 31% 46% 51%
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Branstad Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

37%
48%
14%

42% 21%
49% 46%
9% 34%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
National
Championship
Support
Alabama| 8% 17% 9% 6% 4%
Clemson| 5% 9% 6% 5% 4%
Michigan State[39% 22% 35% 43% 46%
Oklahoma|14% 13% 13% 15% 14%
Not sure|[34% 39% 37% 31% 33%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Higher Opinion:
Stephen King or Steve
King
Higher opinion of the|50% 53% 57% 48% 42%
author Stephen King
Higher opinion of the|26% 19% 17% 32% 30%
Congressman Steve
King
Not sure|[24% 28% 26% 20% 27%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Favorite NFL Team
Chicago Bears|12% 7% 13% 10% 16%
Dallas Cowboys| 6% 5% 11% 5% 4%
Denver Broncos| 7% 6% 6% 8% 6%
Green Bay Packers|18% 13% 16% 19% 19%
Kansas City Chiefs[10% 17% 9% 10% 9%
Minnesota Vikings|11% 15% 8% 12% 13%
New England Patriots| 3% 1% 4% 4% 3%
St. Louis Rams| 1% - 1% 2% 1%
Another team /Not a[31% 37% 31% 31% 28%
football fan
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Obama Approval
Approve|41% 41% 43%
Disapprove(53% 54% 48%
Not sure| 6% 5% 10%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Grassley Approval
Approve([53%  55% 45%
Disapprove|33%  35% 25%
Not sure[14%  10% 30%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Fiegen Favorability Hogg Favorability
Favorable| 4% 4% 6% Favorable| 8% 8% 10%
Unfavorable[13%  13% 12% Unfavorable|15%  15% 14%
Not sure(83%  83% 82% Not sure|77%  77% 76%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Krause Favorability Grassley/Fiegen
Favorable| 8% 7% 12% Chuck Grassley[54%  56% 48%
Unfavorable|[15%  14% 18% Tom Fiegen|29%  31% 23%
Not sure|77%  78% 70% Not sure|[16%  13% 29%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Grassley/Hogg Grassley/Krause
Chuck Grassley[54%  54% 53% Chuck Grassley|53%  55% 48%
Rob Hogg[29% 32% 20% Bob Krause|28% 29% 24%
Not sure[17%  14% 27% Not sure|[19%  16% 28%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Ernst Approval Generic Legislature
Approve|42%  45%  27% Vote
Disapprove|41%  42% 39% Democrat|42%  43% 41%
Not sure|179%  13% 34% Republican|42%  44% 35%
Not sure[15%  13% 24%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Bush Favorability Carson Favorability

Favorable|22%  23% 20% Favorable[36% 39% 24%

Unfavorable[58%  60% 50% Unfavorable(44%  45% 41%

Not sure|20% 17% 30%

Not sure|[19%  16% 35%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone]|Internet

Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability

Favorable[38% 38% 37% Favorable|36%  40% 20%

Unfavorable|55%  56% 51% Unfavorable[45%  48% 35%

Not sure| 7% 6% 12% Not sure|19% 12% 44%

Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Fiorina Favorability Rubio Favorability

Favorable|27%  31% 14% Favorable[37% 40% 28%

Unfavorable|45%  48% 34% Unfavorable(41%  44% 30%

Not sure[28%  22% 52%

Not sure|[22%  16% 43%

Mode Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Base [Phone|Internet

Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability

Favorable[39% 37% 46% Favorable[35% 38% 22%

Unfavorable|47%  52% 28% Unfavorable[55% 53% 65%

Not sure|14%  10% 26% Not sure|10% 9% 13%
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Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Sanders/Bush

Bernie Sanders|44%
Jeb Bush|40%
Not sure|16%

43% 49%
42% 31%
15% 20%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Sanders/Carson

Bernie Sanders|43%
Ben Carson|42%

Not sure|15%

40% 54%
46% 27%
13% 19%

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|46%  45% 47%
Jeb Bush[41% 42% 40%
Not sure|[13%  13% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|45%  45% 45%
Ben Carson|45%  46% 41%
Not sure|10% 9% 15%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton|44%  45% 44%

Ted Cruz(47%  49% 40%

Not sure| 8% 6% 17%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Cruz

Bernie Sanders [44%  42% 50%

Ted Cruz(43% 47% 28%

Not sure|[13% 11% 23%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Cruz/Trump
Hillary Clinton [41%  40% 45%
Ted Cruz|33% 34% 28%
Donald Trump[20% 21% 13%
Not sure| 6% 4% 14%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton[45%  45% 46%
Carly Fiorina|42%  45% 31%
Not sure[13%  10% 23%
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Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Sanders/Fiorina
Bernie Sanders|45%  44% 51%
Carly Fiorina|39%  43% 23%
Not sure|[16%  13% 26%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Rubio/Trump

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|41%  42% 41%
Marco Rubio|48%  50% 42%
Not sure|10% 8% 18%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders

Marco Rubio

42%
44%

40% 47%
47% 32%

Hillary Clinton|39%  39% 40%

Marco Rubio[33%  33% 34%

Donald Trump[23%  26% 13%

Not sure| 5% 3% 13%
Mode

Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

45%
43%
13%

43% 53%
46% 30%
11% 18%

Not sure|[14%  12% 22%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders
Donald Trump

Not sure

46%
43%
12%

44% 54%
47% 27%
10% 18%
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College Team Support

have a favorite

Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Background Check Terrorist List Firearm
Support/Oppose Ban Support/Oppose
Support requiring a|83%  82% 88% Support a bill barring|84%  84% 85%
criminal background people on the terrorist
check of every person watch list from
who wants to buy a purchasing a firearm
firearm . .
Oppose a bill barring| 9% 8% 11%
Opposerequiring a|10%  10% 8% people on the terrorist
criminal background watch list from
check of every person purchasing a firearm
who wants 0 buy a Notsure| 7% 8% 4%
irearm
Not sure| 7% 8% 4%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Trump A Fascist Affordable Care Act
Yes/No Support/Oppose
Donald Trumpis a|30% 27% 40% Support|(42%  42% 41%
Fascist Oppose|42%  42%  39%
Donald Trump is not a|44%  50% 24%
Fascist Not sure|[17%  16% 20%
Not sure|[26%  23% 35%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base Phonel Internet

Ferentz Approval

Drake| 3% 4% 1% Approve|78%  79% 75%

lowa|45%  45% 42% Disapprove| 4% 4% 5%

lowa State[23%  23% 25% Not sure|[17% 17% 20%
Northern lowa| 6% 7% 6%
Another school / Don't|23%  22% 25%
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Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Campbell Hiring
Approval
Approve|51%  49% 56%
Disapprove| 7% 7% 9%
Not sure[42%  44% 35%
Mode
Base Phonel Internet
Favorite NFL Team
Chicago Bears|12% 12% 9%
Dallas Cowboys| 6% 6% 9%
Denver Broncos| 7% 8% 3%
Green Bay Packers|18% 17% 22%
Kansas City Chiefs[10%  10% 10%
Minnesota Vikings|11%  11% 12%
New England Patriots| 3% 3% 3%
St. Louis Rams| 1% 1% 1%
Another team / Not a[31%  31% 31%

football fan

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Rhoads Firing
Approval
Approve|38%  38% 35%
Disapprove|28% 29% 26%
Not sure[34% 33% 39%
Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet
National
Championship
Support
Alabama| 8% 5% 19%
Clemson| 5% 5% 9%
Michigan State|39% 43% 23%
Oklahoma|14% 14% 14%
Not sure[34% 33% 36%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Higher Opinion:
Stephen King or Steve
King
Higher opinion of the|50%  48% 57%
author Stephen King
Higher opinion of the|26%  31% 10%
Congressman Steve
King
Not sure|[24% 21% 33%
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